

#### Email:aeelectricaltdbtvm@gmail.com

### No:AE(E)/TVM/QN-07/2025

Trivandrum,01.03.2025

## NOTICE INVITING SHORT QUOTATIONS

The Assistant Engineer (Electrical), Trivandrum on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites sealed competitive quotations for the following works from registered Electrical contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/Kerala Public Works Department.

| SL.<br>No.                            | QuotationNo. | NameOf Work   |            | PAC     | EMD                      | Period of<br>Completion |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|---|------------|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1                                     | Q-07/EL/2025 | supply and installation of Desktop computer,<br>Thermal printer, Barcode scanner with<br>accessories for Kottarakkara Devaswom<br>counters and office as a part of Digitisation<br>and implementation of ITMS |            |         | 2.5%of<br>Quoted<br>rate | 1day                    |
| Issue of quotation documents upto     |              |   | 03.03.2025 | 03.00PM |                          |                         |
| Last date of receipt of quotation     |              |   | 03.03.2025 | 3.00PM  |                          |                         |
| Date and time of opening of quotation |              |   | 03.03.2025 | 3.30PM  |                          |                         |

# **TERMSANDCONDITIONS**

- 1. The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, TDB, Chengannur.
- 2. All other conditions of invitation of Quotation in the TDB will be applicable to this Quotationalso.
- **3.** TDB reserves the right to reject any quotation without assigning reason
- 4. More information is available from this office on all days during working hours.
- 5. If the last date of Quotation falls on a holiday, the Quotation will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.

### **Special Condition**

\* PWDC ontractors should register themselves as a contractor in TDB before executing the agreement.

(Sd/-)

Assistant Engineer(Electrical) Travancore Devaswom Board Trivandrum (For and onbehalf of theTravancore Devaswom Board)